No. 60497.000009

10.20.03 **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**

ocket No. 129497

ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.	102586167 PATENTS ONLY	
	φ	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on which the particulars are:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):		
	7	
Mark Alan JACKSON		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes [X]no		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):		
GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC		
Address: 3000 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53188		
Country: U.S.		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes [X]no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7/02	
[X] Assignment Execution Date(s): 10/1' [Merger [] Change of Name	//03 [] Verified Translation	
[] Security Agreement [] Other	[] Vermed Translation	
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: 10/17/03		
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no		
	1-	
A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor	B. Patent No(s). First Inventor	
(series code/serial number) if not in Item 1 60/421,564	if not in Item 1	
60/429,325		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	Applns. 3 + Pats: $ = Total 3 $	
TVI ED MADDRY ESO	7. Amount of fee enclosed:	
TYLER MADDRY, ESQ. Hunton & Williams	Above Total x \$40 = \$120.00 8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge	
1900 K Street, NW, Suite 1200	insufficiency to Deposit Account number	
Washington, D.C. 20006-1109	070845 (Access Code 7197)	
(see telephone number below)		
5.5 Atty. Dkt. 60497.000009		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the forego	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
I was sopy or an engage common.		
	10. Total number of pages	
	including this cover sheet 3	
71. Mada	(Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. Cover sheet	
Signature		
Attorney: Tyler Maddry		
Reg. No. 40,074 Date: October 20, 2003		
Atty/Sec: TM/cyc Tel: 202-955-1964 Fax: 202-778-2201		

120.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 014625 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Mark Alan JACKSON at N67 W 14696 Ash Drive, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 3000 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the utility application for United States Patent currently entitled

TRANSPORTABLE MANUFACTURING FACILITY FOR RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS Attorney Docket No. 60497.000009 GE Docket No. 129497

signed as of even date, and in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/421,564, filed October 28, 2002, and in U.S. Provisional Application no. 60/429,325, filed November 27, 2002,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries. This Assignment has an effective date of October 28, 2002.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014625 FRAME: 0814

Mark Alan JACKSON	/ /
Man afal ful	
	_ss:409-13-5737
County of Wankesha	
This 17th day of Ottober, 2003, before me personally came the above named Mark Alan JACKSON to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Seal(Cathy Leonard (Notary Public)

2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 014625 FRAME: 0815